



DATA TO SUPPORT SELF-SUSTAINMENT RATES FOR LIGHT MOBILE SURGICAL MODULE

Sub-Working Group on Medical

LIST OF ISSUE PAPERS

Secretariat IP 12: Data to support Self-sustainment Rates for Light Mobile Surgical Module

FOCAL POINTS

Secretariat
Canada

SUMMARY OF PROPOSAL

The Light Mobile Surgical Module (LMSM) was added to the Contingent Owned Equipment (COE) Manual in 2020. No reimbursement rate was included as the 'rate of effort' of this capability was unknown. The COE WG requested that the Secretariat collect the data and make a recommendation for a reimbursement to be endorsed at the 2023 COE Working Group.

PROPOSED TEXT FOR 2023 COE MANUAL

- Chapter 8, Annex B, Reimbursement Rates for self-sustainment – Medical:

Add reimbursement rate for self-sustainment under Medical to include the following:

Light Mobile Surgical Module	\$4.93
-------------------------------------	---------------

- Amend Chapter 3, Annex C, Appendix 7, page 103, under column 'Treatment Capacity' to **remove** "Medical Supplies for 7 days" and **replace** it with "Medical Supplies for 28 surgical procedures including pre and post operative care"
- Amend Chapter 3, Annex C, Appendix 7.1, Facility A "Resuscitation Area", page 104, under "Quantity", to **remove** "Up to 28 intubations in 7 days" and **replace** it with "up to 28 intubations"

Still under discussion

Agreed by the sub-working group on 23/01/2023

AGREED BY WORKING GROUP ON 24/01/2023

LAST CHANGED 24 JANUARY 2023 AT 4:28:00 PM



4. Amend Chapter 3, Annex C, Appendix 7.1, Facility A “Resuscitation Area”, page 105, under “Quantity”, to **remove** “7 days’ supply, up to 28 pre-operation/resuscitation cases” and **replace** it with “up to 28 pre-operation/resuscitation cases”
5. Amend Chapter 3, Annex C, Appendix 7.1, Facility B “Operating Theatre”, page 105, Column “Quantity”, to **remove** “up to 28 intubations in 7 days” and **replace** it with “up to 28 intubations”
6. Amend Chapter 3, Annex C, Appendix 7.1, Facility B “Operating Theatre”, page 106, Column “Quantity”, to **remove** “7 days’ supply, up to 28 surgical cases” and **replace** it with “up to 28 surgical cases”
7. Amend Chapter 3, Annex C, Appendix 7.1, Facility C “Holding Area”, page 106, Column “Quantity”, to **remove** “up to 28 intubations in 7 days” and **replace** it with “up to 28 intubations”
8. Amend Chapter 3, Annex C, Appendix 7.1, Facility C “Holding Area”, page 106, Column “Quantity”, to **remove** 7 days’ supply, up to 28 surgical cases” and **replace** it with “up to 28 surgical cases”

-
- Still under discussion
- Agreed by the sub-working group on 23/01/2023
- AGREED BY WORKING GROUP ON 24/01/2023**